	,	07/00/0	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	07/09/2012	
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/20/2	
j	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/20)		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	103645698	
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Travellan Company	43481uments or the new address(es) below.	
~ ~	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
% / /	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERL AGENT	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
5/	5340 KIETZKE LANE RENO, NV 89511	Name: DAVID LIN	
7	ATTN: FELIS GALLUES	Internal	
ا ی	Individual(s) X Association	Address: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFF LLP	
6 2	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 777 SOUTH FIGUEROA ST., SUITE 3200	
Re	Corporation- State: <u>NEVADA</u>	City: LOS ANGELES	
	Other	State:CA	
	Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	Country: USA Zip: 90017-5855	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Execution Date(s) 04/04/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
TX		Corporation Citizenship	
	Assignment Merger	X Other LLP Citizenship USA	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
/,	Other RELEASE 4573/275. Other RELEASE 4573/275.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
-18-12	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) REEL/FRAME: 004573/0272	d identification or description of the Trademark.	
1	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	REGISTRATION # 3760969 AND REGISTRATION # 2639239	
5	REEL/FRAME: 004573/02772	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademages) (and Fling	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	Bosh Public Res		
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name:wells FARGO BANK, N.A.	registrations involved.	
	Internal Address: ATTN: STEPHANIE LANG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00	
	Street Address: 1740 BROADWAY 3RD FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		X Enclosed	
	City:_DENVER	8. Payment Information:	
	State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80274</u>		
	Phone Number: <u>303-863-5943</u>	Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number:303-863-5584	B) FC-8521	
	Email Address: stephanielang@wellsfargo.com	Authorized Uter Names 48.	
	9. Signature: It MA WE hara	4/4/18	
	Signature	/// Date	
	- HAMMINICARA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Name of Person Signing	, whole attachments, and document.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Wholesale Loan Services MAC C7300-033 1740 Broadway Street, 3rd Floor Denver, CO 80274



July 6, 2012

USPTO Trademark Division RE: Full House Resorts

To Whom It May Concern

The commitment between Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and Full House Resorts has been paid in full. Please release all trademarks for this customer.

Thank you

Roger Widdowson Vice President

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.
GRAND LODGE	3760969
CASINO	
PLAYERS	2639239
ADVANTAGE	
CLUB	
TWO FOR TUESDAY	NONE
2X SLOT PLAY	

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

OHS WEST:261110108.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 07/09/2012